

Legislation Details (With Text)

| File #: | 0612 | 2-16 | Version: | A | Name: | Change Order No. 2 on Contra Michigan Pathway, Phase III, R contractor. (Res No. 0278-16) | | |
|----------------|--|--|-------------|--------|---------------|---|--------|--|
| Туре: | Communication | | | | Status: | Passed | | |
| File created: | 7/13/2016 | | | | In control: | Public Works and Services Committee | | |
| On agenda: | | | | | Final action: | 8/1/2016 | | |
| Title: | - | Subject: Change Order No. 2 on Contract 20150019, Lake Michigan Pathway, Phase III, Ray Hintz, Inc., contractor. (Res No. 0278-16) Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 07-26-16: That Change Order No. 2 on Contract 20150019, Lake Michigan Pathway, Phase III, Ray Hintz, Inc., contractor, as submitted, be approved in the amount of \$2,550.00. Further recommends that funding to defray the cost of the change order be appropriated from the following Org-Objects: | | | | | | |
| | 2 on | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| | \$ 510.00 - Org-Object 45040-57550, DPW-Lake MI Pathway \$2,040.00 - Org-Object 2031-57550, State's Share Lake MI Pathway \$2,550.00 - Total Fiscal Note: Funds are available as herein delineated. | | | | | | | |
| | | | | | | | | |
| Sponsors: | | | | | | | | |
| Indexes: | | | | | | | | |
| Code sections: | | | | | | | | |
| Attachments: | 1. 0612-16 CO2 Contract 20150019 LMP Phase III | | | | | | | |
| Date | Ver. | Action By | 1 | | Act | ion | Result | |
| 8/1/2016 | А | Commo | n Council | | Ар | proved as Presented | Pass | |
| 7/26/2016 | А | Public W | /orks and S | ervice | es Re | commended For Approval | | |

7/19/2016 A Common Council Referred

Committee

Subject: Change Order No. 2 on Contract 20150019, Lake Michigan Pathway, Phase III, Ray Hintz, Inc., contractor. (Res No. 0278-16)

Recommendation of the Public Works and Services Committee on 07-26-16: That Change Order No. 2 on Contract 20150019, Lake Michigan Pathway, Phase III, Ray Hintz, Inc., contractor, as submitted, be approved in the amount of \$2,550.00.

Further recommends that funding to defray the cost of the change order be appropriated from the following Org-Objects:

\$ 510.00 - Org-Object 45040-57550, DPW-Lake MI Pathway <u>\$2,040.00</u> - Org-Object 2031-57550, State's Share Lake MI Pathway \$2,550.00 - Total Fiscal Note: Funds are available as herein delineated.